
SEPTIC CONTRACTORS 
 

 
William Hall 
Cullen, VA 
434-391-4145 
 
Irvin’s Well Drilling  
P.O. Box 828 
Victoria, VA 23974  
434-696-3903 
 
Fred Giles 
Rice, VA 
434-390-8725 
 
Taylor  Septic 
407 Wildway Road 
Appomattox, VA 24522 
(434) 352-8350 
 
Austin Construction 
2764 Namozine Rd 
Crewe, VA 23930 
434-645-1282 
 
RVA Site Service 
11620 Bevils Bridge Rd 
Amelia, VA  
804-683-8702 
 
Roy Landford 
11230 Huntington Church Ln  
Amelia, VA 23002 
(804)357-9321 

 
Knights Dirt Diggers, Inc 
Chris Knight 
308 Cedar Cove Lane 
Spout Spring, VA  24593 
(434) 610-7328   
(434) 610-9982 
 
D&A Contractors 
10610 West Bunker Hill Rd. 
Rice, VA 23966 
434-391-4934 
 
Matthews Sanitation 
1226 Hudson Rd, 
Virginlina, VA 24598 
(434) 572-6098 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WELL DRILLERS 
 
*Irvin’s Well Drilling  
P.O. Box 828 
Victoria, VA 23974  
434-696-3903 
 
Appomattox Well Drilling 
P.O. Box 818 
Appomattox, VA 24522 
434-352-7872 
 
*D&A Contractors 
10610 West Bunker Hill Rd. 
Rice, VA 23966 

434-391-4934 
 
Hensley’s Well Drilling 
11865 Hwy 15 
Clarksville, VA 23927 
434-374-5212 
 
R.A. Williamson 
7424 VA-49 
Buffalo Junction, VA 24529 
(434) 374-8358 
*Also installs sewage disposal systems 
 



 
 

SEWAGE HANDLERS (Pumpers) 
 
 

D & S Vaughan 
2721 Clover Rd. 
LaCrosse, VA 23950 
(434) 447-8347 
 
Taylor’s Septic 
407 Wildway Road 
Appomattox, VA 24522 
(434) 352-8350 
 
Matthews Sanitation 
1226 Hudson Rd, Virginlina, VA 
24598 
(434) 572-6098 
 
Ratcliff Construction 
2983 Union Level Rd 
South Hill, VA 23970 
(434) 447-3383 

 
Roy Landford 
11230 Huntington Church Ln 
Amelia, VA 23002 
(804)357-9321 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
AOSS OPERATORS 

 
Danny Hylton 
P O Box 273 
Goode, VA 24556 
(434) 401-0315 
 
*D & S Vaughan 
2721 Clover Rd. 
LaCrosse, VA 23950 
(434) 447-8347 
 
*Ratcliff Construction 
2983 Union Level Rd  
South Hill, VA 23970 
(434) 447-3383 
 

*Penny Taylor 
407 Wildway Road 
Appomattox, VA 24522 
(434) 352-8350 
 
*Roy Landford 
11230 Huntington Church Ln 
Amelia, VA 23002 
(804)357-9321 
 
D&A Contractors 
10610 West Bunker Hill Rd. 
Rice, VA 23966 
434-391-4934 
 

*Also has a Sewage Handlers license 



Visit www.dpor.virginia.gov  to lookup additional onsite sewage system 
professionals 
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